6.11.01

06-20-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ . 1017	<u>757935</u> ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edwards Lifesciences Research Medical, Inc	Name: Edwards Lifesciences Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Edwards Way
Corporation-State Utah	City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 6, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Claudia Previde Internal Address: Law Department	2026114 (BIOFILTER) Ittached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Edwards Way	8. Deposit account number: 501225
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Som on iscopical states	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
,	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES RESEARCH MEDICAL, INC. (hereinafter "RESEARCH MEDICAL"), a Utah corporation, having offices at 6864 South 300 West, Midvale, Utah 84047, has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of the mark, BIOFILTER, US Trademark Registration Number 2026114.

AND WHEREAS, EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION, (hereinafter "EDWARDS"), a Delaware corporation, having offices at One Edwards Way, Irvine, California, 92614, desires to acquire ownership of said trademark, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and RESEARCH MEDICAL desires to assign all of said trademark, and goodwill.

NOW THEREFORE, effective March 31, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, RESEARCH MEDICAL hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto EDWARDS, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill appurtenant to the business in connection with which the trademark has been and is being used, all rights to continue said registration all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, and all rights to bring and maintain actions based on the trademark and to recover damages, and any other remedies, for any past, present and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment made and effective of this _____day of June 2001

EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES RESEARCH MEDICAL, INC

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

Jay P. Wertheim

Vice President and Associate General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0065